SC780
Up to 200A, High Accuracy, Fully integrated Current Sensor
Up to 200A, Full automatic encapsulation assembly,
Isolated Current Sensor
Description：
The SC780 is a member of Senko Micro integrated current sensor product line, the industry's first fully automatic plastic seal
assembly of fully integrated current detection module, the industry's first from chip design to module assembly process development

Up to 200A, High Accuracy, Fully integrated Current Sensor
COPYRIGHT © 2020, SENKO MICRO ELECTRONICS CO., LTD 2
Order information
Note1:B and U types are different in the reference output when IP=0A, and B is recommended by default.
B When IP=0A,VIOUT@0A=0.5*VCC, suitable for bidirectional current detection, Zero Current Output and
sensitivity vary with VCC ratio.
U*2 When IP=0A,VIOUT@0A=0.1*VCC, suitable for unidirectional current detection, Zero Current Output and
sensitivity vary with VCC ratio.
Note 2: Model U, dynamic range x2 sensitivity x2; if there is any other sensitivity requirement, can connect our FAE or agent.
Pin Configuration
Part Number Temp Range
(℃) IP(A) Vout*1
@IP=0A(V) Packaging Number of
packages
Sens*2@ VCC=5V
(mV/A)
SC780-050B-PFF
-40 to 125
±50 B(0.5Vcc)
PFF 40 PCs/pipe
20pipes/package
40
SC780-100B-PFF ±100 B(0.5Vcc) 20
SC780-150B-PFF ±150 B(0.5Vcc) 13.33
SC780-200B-PFF
-40 to 85
±200 B(0.5Vcc) 10
SC780-250B-PFF ±250 B(0.5Vcc) 8
SC780-280B-PFF ±280 B(0.5Vcc) 7.14
SC780-050U-PFF
-40 to 125
50 U(0.1Vcc) 80
SC780-100U-PFF 100 U(0.1Vcc) 40
SC780-150U-PFF 150 U(0.1Vcc) 26.66
SC780-200U-PFF -40 to 85 200 U(0.1Vcc) 20
Number Name Description
1 VCC Device power supply terminal, default 5V
2 GND Signal Ground terminal
3 VIOUT Analog output signal, VIOUT=IP*Sens+ VIout @ IP=0A